Casase 17:174-0050511RGR CDONMANEAR Filed 06/22/19 Page 1 of 1 PageID #: 20709

AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Compliance with 35 U.S.C. § 290 and/or 15 U.S.C. § 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action filed in the U.S. District Court for the Eastern District of Texas - Marshall Division					tion has been on the following
☐ Trademarks or ☐ Patents. (☐ the patent action involves 35 U.S.C. § 292.):					
DOCKET NO. 2:17-cv-00514-JRG	DATE FILED June 21, 2017		U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas - Marshall Division		
PLAINTIFF			DEFENDANT		
AGIS Software Developme	ent LLC		HTC Corporation		
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		
1 8,213,970	July 3, 2012	AGIS	AGIS Software Development LLC		
2 9,408,055	August 2, 2016	AGIS	AGIS Software Development LLC		
3 9,445,251	September 13, 2016	AGIS	S Software Developm		
4 9,467,838	October 11, 2016	AGI	S Software Developr		
5					
DATE INCLUDED PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	INCLUDED BY	Amendment	ollowing patent(s)/ trademark(s) have been included: dment		
2					
3					
4					
5					
In the above—entitled case, the following decision has been rendered or judgement issued:					
DECISION/JUDGEMENT It is ORDERED that all clais asserted by Defendant HTC					DICE and that all counterclaim
CLERK (BY		(BY) DEPUTY	DEPUTY CLERK		DATE
David A. O'Toole		nkl			7/2/19

